
IMPORTANT GOLF MEETING - Monday at noon in Dr. Michael K. Jones' office, Frost Hall. 
********************************************** 

Winner of last w e e k ' s l o t t e r y i s E l a i n e Eno. S t a r t buy ing t i c k e t s today 
for this week) News 

Monday, February 4 , 1974 

RESIDENCE INSPECTIONS 

Tuesday, February 5 
Chocorua 11 - 12 noon 
Winnisquam 1 - 2 p.m. 
Spaulding 2 - 3 p.m. 

Wednesday, February 6 
Greeley 11 - 12 noon 
Whittier 1 - 3 p.m. 

Friday, February 8 
Kearsage 1 - 3 p.m. 

B U S . E D . STUDENTS 
A meeting of all business education students 
who are planning to student teach in the fall 
will be held in Room 61 at 12 noon on Friday, 
February 8. Attendance at this meeting is 
mandatory. Mrs. Joanne C . Til ton 

G I V E A L I T T L E ! ! 
Don't forget the Blood Drive tomorrow from 
12 noon - 5 p.m. in the gym. The Inter-
Fraternal Council and the American Red Cross 
are sponsoring the drive. Take a few minutes 
on Tuesday to go down to the gym and donate 
a pint of blood. 

S K E T C H E S 
If you feel a work of art 
Coming through straight from your heart, 
Here's your chance for an honest start--
Come on everyone, do your part. 

Our school is starting a new review, 
And we need essays from all of you, 
Poems, fiction and feelings too. 
Works are accepted from teachers who 
Want their experiences conveyed to you. 

So come on one, and come on all, 
Bring your writing to Frost Hall. 
We'll edit and print it for your recall--
Come write for us and have a ball. 

Leave all works at F90 and F30. 
Ron Poulin 
Managing Editor 

Deadline for submissions is Friday, Feb. 8. 

CIA 

Investigate? Yes! The Resident Assistants 
and Apartment Supervisors, along with the R . A 
Trainees, have volunteered their time and 
energies to assist all students In answering 
day to day questions. The CIA is a Central 
Information Agency, and will investigate for 
you any question you may have concerning 
college. INTERNSHIP 

Management Internship available NOW at Scot tie 
Industry, Hudson, N . H . Ronald Viens is pres-
ently doing an internship there. For more in-
formation, see Norman Lister, F50. 

A C T I V I T I E S 
Monday, February 4 

9:00 a.m. Math 6 Lab - Sl4 
9:30 a.m. Elem. Accounting Tutoring - Den 

Cost Accounting Tutoring - F59 
Inter. Accounting Tutoring - F59 
Adv. Accounting Tutoring - F59 
Veterans' Club - Student Lounge 
Math Tutoring - Lounge 
Veterans' Club - Conference Room 
Phi Omega Psi - SlO 
Basketball at Windham 

12i00 noon 
12:00 noon 
12:00 noon 
12:15 p.m. 
1:00 p.m. 
6:30 p.m. 
7:00 p.m. 
7:30 p.m. BOWLING STANDINGS 

Team 
Handycappers 
Bombers 
D. T.'s 
Doc's Devils 
Phi Psi A 
Phi Psi B 
Raiders 
John's 

Won 
22 
18 
16 
12 
12 

8 
6 
2 

Lost 
2 
6 
8 

12 
12 
16 
18 
22 

INTRAMURAL BASKETBALL 

Court A 
7 p.m. Ref - Rick Granger, John Norris 

Clock - Peter Perich 
8 p.m. Ref - Allentown, John Norris 

Clock - Bill Molloy 

Same as 8 p.m. game 9 p.m. 
Court B 
7 p.m. 

8 p.m. 

Ref - Gerry Montminy, Roy MacRobert 

Clock - Doug Ross 
Same as above 9 p.m. Referees same 

Clock - A . Mosa 



SOUTH-WESTERN PUBLISHING CO. 
INCORPORATED 

Telephone 9 1 4 - 7 3 8 - 3 6 0 0 9 2 5 SPRING ROAD — PELHAM MANOR, NEW YORK 1 0 8 0 3 

December 12, 1973 

Mr. Edward Shapiro, President 
New Hampshire College 
Manchester, New Hampshire 03060 

Dear Ed 

C O N G R A T U L A T I O N S ! I knew that you and your faculty were 
working diligently toward regional accreditation by New England States, 
and I knew that you would get it eventually, to have acquired it in what 
must be record time is just another feather in an already well decorated 
hat. 

The staff and faculty of New Hampshire College certainly deserve all the 
words of commendation which come their way. The path to regional 
accreditation is one journey that requires a lot of teamwork on the part 
of everyone associated with the college. Obviously your people did an 
excellent job. 

Congratulations again and accept my best wishes for continued success. 

Sincerely yours 

J. F. Sterling 
Regional Vice President 
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