IMPORTANT GOLF MEETING - Monday at noon in Dr. Michael K. Jones' office, Frost Hall.

Winner of last week's lottery is Elaine Eno. Start buying tickets today for this week

prize. Campus News

Monday, February 4, 1974

new hampshire college

RESIDENCE INSPECTIONS

Tuesday, February 5 Chocorua 11 - 12 noon Winnisquam 1 - 2 p.m. Spaulding 2 - 3 p.m. Wednesday, February 6 Greeley 11 - 12 noon Whittier 1 - 3 p.m. Friday, February 8 Kearsage 1 - 3 p.m.

BUS. ED. STUDENTS

A meeting of all business education students who are planning to student teach in the fall will be held in Room 61 at 12 noon on Friday, February 8. Attendance at this meeting is Mrs. Joanne C. Tilton mandatory.

GIVE A LITTLE!!

Don't forget the Blood Drive tomorrow from 12 noon - 5 p.m. in the gym. The Inter-Fraternal Council and the American Red Cross are sponsoring the drive. Take a few minutes on Tuesday to go down to the gym and donate a pint of blood.

SKETCHES

If you feel a work of art Coming through straight from your heart, Here's your chance for an honest start --Come on everyone, do your part.

Our school is starting a new review, And we need essays from all of you, Poems, fiction and feelings too. Works are accepted from teachers who Want their experiences conveyed to you.

So come on one, and come on all, Bring your writing to Frost Hall. We'll edit and print it for your recall--Come write for us and have a ball.

Leave all works at F90 and F30. Ron Poulin Managing Editor

Deadline for submissions is Friday, Feb. 8.

CIA

Investigate? Yes! The Resident Assistants and Apartment Supervisors, along with the R. A. Trainees, have volunteered their time and energies to assist all students in answering day to day questions. The CIA is a Central Information Agency, and will investigate for you any question you may have concerning college.

INTERNSHIP

Management Internship available NOW at Scottie Industry, Hudson, N. H. Ronald Viens is presently doing an internship there. For more information, see Norman Lister, F50.

ACTIVITIES

Monday, February 4

9:00 a.m.	Math 6 Lab - S14
9:30 a.m.	Elem. Accounting Tutoring - Den
12:00 noon	Cost Accounting Tutoring - F59
12:00 noon	Inter. Accounting Tutoring - F59
12:00 noon	Adv. Accounting Tutoring - F59
12:15 p.m.	Veterans' Club - Student Lounge
1:00 p.m.	Math Tutoring - Lounge
6:30 p.m.	Veterans' Club - Conference Room
7:00 p.m.	Phi Omega Psi - S10
7:30 p.m.	Basketball at Windham

BOWLING STANDINGS

Team	Won	Lost
Handycappers	22	2
Bombers	18	6
D. T.'s	16	8
Doc's Devils	12	12
Phi Psi A	12	12
Phi Psi B	8	16
Raiders	6	18
John's	2	22

INTRAMURAL BASKETBALL

Court A

-		Def	Diel Grangen John Norris
1	p.m.	Rei -	Rick Granger, John Norris
		Clock	- Peter Perich
8	p.m.	Ref -	Allentown, John Norris
		Clock	- Bill Molloy

9 p.m. Same as 8 p.m. game

Court B

Ref - Gerry Montminy, Roy MacRobert 7 p.m. Clock - Doug Ross

Referees same Clock -A. Mose 9 p.m. 8 p.m. Same as above

SOUTH-WESTERN PUBLISHING CO.

INCORPORATED

Telephone 914-738-3600

925 SPRING ROAD - PELHAM MANOR, NEW YORK 10803

December 12, 1973

Mr. Edward Shapiro, President New Hampshire College Manchester, New Hampshire 03060

Dear Ed

C O N G R A T U L A T I O N S ! I knew that you and your faculty were working diligently toward regional accreditation by New England States, and I knew that you would get it eventually, to have acquired it in what must be record time is just another feather in an already well decorated hat.

The staff and faculty of New Hampshire College certainly deserve all the words of commendation which come their way. The path to regional accreditation is one journey that requires a lot of teamwork on the part of everyone associated with the college. Obviously your people did an excellent job.

Congratulations again and accept my best wishes for continued success.

Sincerely yours

J. F. Sterling Regional Vice President

ram